

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30710/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in WA No.1087/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU KRISHI VISH.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTIBAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we decline to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India and dismiss the special leave petition.

However, points of law sought to be agitated are kept open to be agitated in an appropriate case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER